10=5/16 USS WASHERS-A
2=5/16X1 3/4 BOLTS-B
2=5/16X1 BOLTS-C

6=5/16 LOCK NUTS-D
2=225 (1 1/2) BLACK FLAT
WASHER-E BIN(58)
2=5/16X2 3/4 BOLTS-F

4=1" PLUGS-G

6=1/4 USS WASHERS 3291
oK s LARGE DROP RACK

1=1/4X2 BOLTS
1=1/4 LOCK NUTS

2=1/4 USS WASHERS

STRONGSMIVIADE'

BY SAVANT MANUFACTURING, INC.

www.savantmfg.com

Caution; DO NOT
USE AIR TOOLS to
install, may result to

injury.

THIS HARDWARE IS
ONLY TO BOLT THE
BRACKET TO THE RACK
WHEN PACKING.

THERE WILL BE 3=1/4X3/4 U-BOLTS(H) AND 6=1/4USS WASHERS(I) AND 6=1/4 LOCK
NUTS(J) SUPPLIED FOR THE OLDER MODELS WITH THE ROUND BARS. THESE
WILL BOLT IN THE SAME HOLES IN THE PLATE.

SOME OF THE NEWER MODELS OF POLARIS ARE COMING WITH SQUARE REAR
RACK SUPPORTS IF YOUR ATV IS EQUIPPED WITH THIS, USE THE 2=5/16X1
BOLTS(C) 4=5/16 USS WASHERS(A) AND 2=5/16 LOCK NUTS(D). AND BOLT IN
THESE LARGE OVAL HOLES.




